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Center for Children & Families, Inc. 
BRINGING UP BABIES 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Brandon Brooks Executive Director bbrooks@ccfinorman.org 

Liz Biolley Operations Director lbiolley@ccfinorman.org 

Tiffany Wells Program Administrator twells@ccfinorman.org 

Megan McCaffrey Parent Educator mmccaffrey@ccfinorman.org  

Lisa Linke Program Supervisor llinke@ccfinorman.org 

Katherine Keith Business Manager KKeith@ccfinorman.org 

Page 1 

210 S. Cockrel Ave. 
Norman, OK  73071 

P:  405.36.1420 
F:  405.364.1433 

Contract Award:  $193,575 

Counties Served:  Cleveland,  
Pottawatomie 

mailto:bbrooks@ccfinorman.org
mailto:lbiolley@ccfinorman.org
mailto:twells@ccfinorman.org
mailto:mmccaffrey@ccfinorman.org
mailto:llinke@ccfinorman.org
mailto:KKeith@ccfinorman.org
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Great Plains Youth & Family Service, Inc. 

HFA – GREAT PLAINS 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Kody Suanny Executive Director kody@gpyfs.com 

Emma Shandor Program Supervisor emma@gpyfs.com 

April Davis Parent Educator april@gpyfs.com 

Jamie Hooper Parent Educator jamie@gpyfs.com 

Heather Headrick Business Manager heather@gpyfs.com 

Amanda Thompson Administrative Officer amanda@gpyfs.com 

   

Page 2 

901 South Broadway 
Hobart, OK  73651 

P:  580.726.3383 
F:  580.726.3384 

Contract Award:  $170,850 

Counties Served:  Beckham, 
Greer, Jackson, Kiowa, Tillman, 

Washita 

mailto:kody@gpyfs.com
mailto:emma@gpyfs.com
mailto:april@gpyfs.com
mailto:jamie@gpyfs.com
mailto:heather@gpyfs.com
mailto:amanda@gpyfs.com
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Help-In-Crisis, Inc. 
HELPING U GROW 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Margaret Cook Executive Director director@helpincrisisinc.org 

Sarah Franke Program Supervisor hugcoor@helpincrisisinc.org  

Stacie Baker Parent Educator stacieb@hotmail.com 

   

Page 3 

205 N. College Avenue 
Tahlequah, OK  74464 

P:  918.456.0673 
F:  918.456.1868 

Contract Award:  $200,000 

Counties Served:  Adair, 
Cherokee, Wagoner  

mailto:director@helpincrisisinc.org
mailto:hugcoor@helpincrisisinc.org
mailto:stacieb@hotmail.com
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Latino Community Development Agency 
 NUESTRAS FAMILIAS 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Dr. Raúl Font President r.font@latinoagencyokc.org  

Patty DeMoraes-Huffine Program Director/Admin ocap@latinoagencyokc.org  

Monica Inciarte-Wakefield Supervisor fsw-mi@latinoagencyokc.org  

Marina Montoya-Zorrilla Parent Educator fsw-mz@latinoagencyokc.org  

Isabel Rodriguez Parent Educator fsw-mic@latinoagencyokc.org  

Olga Elizondo Parent Educator o.hanan@latinoagencyokc.org  

Karla Sanchez Parent Educator k.sanchez@latinoagencyokc.org  

Consuelo Rozo Parent Educator fsw-cr@latinoagencyokc.org  

Andrew Huffine Program Support andrewhuffine@yahoo.com  

Irma Esqueda Receptionist info@latinoagencyokc.org  

Donna Beck Accountant DBeck@latinoagencyokc.org  

Page 4 

420 SW 10th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73109 

P:  405.236.0701 
F:  405.236.2802 

Contract Award:  $199,193 

Counties Served:  Oklahoma 

mailto:r.font@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:ocap@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:fsw-mi@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:fsw-mz@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:fsw-mic@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:o.hanan@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:k.sanchez@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:fsw-cr@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:andrewhuffine@yahoo.com
mailto:info@latinoagencyokc.org
mailto:DBeck@latinoagencyokc.org
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McClain-Garvin Youth & Family Center 
     HEALTHY BEGINNINGS 

 
 
  

 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

  
 
  
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Mindy Bellack Executive Director mindybellack@yahoo.com  

Deidra Smith Supervisor/Parent Educator deidrasmith@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com  

Sharla Rivera Parent Educator SharlaRivera@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com 

Lynn Davis Administrative Assistant lynndavis@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com  

Elizabeth Patrick Business Manager ElizabethPatrick@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com 

   

Page 5 

P.O. Box 349—118 S. 2nd Street 
Purcell, OK  73080 

P:  405.527.2424 
F:  405.527.6406 

Contract Award:  $150,000 

Counties Served:  McClain, 
Garvin, Grady 

mailto:mindybellack@yahoo.com
mailto:deidrasmith@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com
mailto:SharlaRivera@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com
mailto:lynndavis@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com
mailto:ElizabethPatrick@mcclaingarvinyouthandfamily.com
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McCurtain County Health Department 
BRIGHT BEGINNINGS 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Juliann Montgomery Executive Director julim@health.ok.gov  

Marilyn Walden Supervisor marilynw@health.ok.gov  

Barbara K. Battiest Parent Educator barbarakb@health.ok.gov  

Page 6 

1400 Lynn Lane 
Idabel, OK  74745 

P:  580.286.6628 
F:  580.286.2012 

Counties Served: McCurtain 

 

mailto:julim@health.ok.gov
mailto:marilynw@health.ok.gov
mailto:barbarakb@health.ok.gov
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Northern Oklahoma Youth Services 
             THE FAMILY RESOURCE PROGRAM &  THE TOTAL DAD 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

James Carter Executive Director noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com 

Jan Justice Program Supervisor noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com 

Kelli Morgan Parent Educator noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com 

Carrie Swinford Parent Educator noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com 

April Goodwin Financial Officer noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com 

Page 7 

2203 N. Ash 
Ponca City, OK  74601 

P:  580.762.8341 
F:  580.762.9967 

Contract Amount:  $150,000 

Counties Served:  Kay, Osage 

mailto:noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com
mailto:noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com
mailto:noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com
mailto:noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com
mailto:noysfamilyresource@yahoo.com
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Northwest Family Services, Inc. 
FAMILY BUILDING BLOCKS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Sheila Gilchrist Executive Director sheila@northwestfamily.net  

Brenda Rose Supervisor/Parent Educator brenda@northwestfamily.net  

Carey Davis Business Manager carey@northwestfamily.net  

Page 8 

620 Flynn Street 
Alva, OK  73717 

P:  580.327.2900 
F:  580.327.1337 

Contract Amount:  $150,000 

Counties Served:  Alfalfa, Grant, 
Harper, Major, Woods 

mailto:sheila@northwestfamily.net
mailto:brenda@northwestfamily.net
mailto:carey@northwestfamily.net
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Parent Child Center of Tulsa, Inc. 
HEALTHY FAMILIES TULSA 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Desiree Doherty Executive Director ddoherty@parentchildcenter.org  

Ashleigh Kraft Director of Client Services akraft@parentchildcenter.org  

Sarah Neyman Program Manager sneyman@parentchildcenter.org  

Donna Holladay Program Asst. Manager/Supervisor dholladay@parentchildcenter.org  

Linda Johnson Business Manager ljohnson@parentchildcenter.org  

Janetta Burton Program Assistant jburton@parentchildcenter.org  

Natasha Hampton Parent Educator nhampton@parentchildcenter.org  

Shari Moreno Emergency Infant Services Liaison 

Parent Educator 

smoreno@parentchildcenter.org  

Kristin Hollis Parent Educator khollis@parentchildcenter.org  

Rosa Dillingham Parent Educator rdillingham@parentchildcenter.org  

Jackie Selph Parent Educator jselph@parentchildcenter.org  

Marisol Ibarra Parent Educator mibarra@parentchildcenter.org  

Miesha Ruff Parent Educator mruff@parentchildcenter.org  

Adriana Briceno Parent Educator abriceno@parentchildcenter.org  

Lena Redmond Parent Educator lredmond@parentchildcenter.org  

Page 9 

1421 South Boston 
Tulsa, OK  74119 

P:  918.599.7999 
F:  918.699.0569 

Contract Amount:  $424,067 

Counties Served:  Tulsa 

mailto:ddoherty@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:akraft@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:sneyman@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:dholladay@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:ljohnson@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:jburton@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:nhampton@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:smoreno@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:khollis@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:rdillingham@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:jselph@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:mibarra@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:mruff@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:abriceno@parentchildcenter.org
mailto:lredmond@parentchildcenter.org
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Parent Promise 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Sherry Fair Executive Director sherry.Fair@parentpromise.org 

LaChez’ English Program Manager laChez.English@parentpromise.org 

Sarah Njuguna Program Coordinator sarah.Njuguna@parentpromise.org 

Shawna Norman Parent Educator shawna.Norman@parentpromise.org 

Natalia Fernandez Parent Educator natalia.Fernandez@parentpromise.org 

Kourtney Waganer Parent Educator kourtney.Waganer@parentpromise.org 

Roselie Hernandez Parent Educator roselie.hernandez@parentpromise.org  

Page 10 

915 N. Robinson 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 

P:  405.232.2500 
F:  405.232.0050 

Contract Amount:  $258,329 

Counties Served:  Oklahoma 

mailto:sherry.Fair@parentpromise.org
mailto:laChez.English@parentpromise.org
mailto:sarah.Njuguna@parentpromise.org
mailto:shawna.Norman@parentpromise.org
mailto:natalia.Fernandez@parentpromise.org
mailto:kourtney.Waganer@parentpromise.org
mailto:roselie.hernandez@parentpromise.org
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Youth & Family Services for Hughes & Seminole Co. 
     GREAT BEGINNINGS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Staff Member Job Title Email 

Beverly Washington Administrative Supervisor kidsok@sbcglobal.net 

Shai Alexander Program Supervisor 

Parent Educator 

kidsok@sbcglobal.net 

Page 11 

P.O. Box 100—219 N. Wewoka 
Wewoka, OK  74884 

P:  405.257.5491 
F:  405.257.5492 

Contract Amount:  $150,000 

Counties Served:  Hughes, 
Seminole 

mailto:kidsok@sbcglobal.net
mailto:kidsok@sbcglobal.net
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Central Office Directory 
OSDH - Community Family Health Services 

Family Support and Prevention Service 
1000 NE 10th Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  73117 

PH:  405-271-7611        Fax:  405-271-1011
 

Fax: 
 

Annette Jacobi, JD  
Director  
AnnetteJ@health.ok.gov 

CHILDREN FIRST 

Connie Frederick, BSN, RN 
Program Manager 
Conniedf@health.ok.gov   

Susan Wegrzynski, RN 
State Nurse Consultant 
SusanMW@health.ok.gov 

Melissa Heibel, RN 
State Nurse Coordinator 
MelissaH@health.ok.gov 

Brandy Buchanan 
Administrative Assistant 
BrandyB@health.ok.gov 

COMMUNITY BASED CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION GRANT (CBCAP) 

Sherie Trice, M.S., CCPS 
CBCAP Grant Coordinator 
SherieT@health.ok.gov 

 

Tiffany Holmes, BBA 
Administrative Assistant 
TiffanyH@health.ok.gov  

EVALUATION 

John Delara, MPH 
Epidemiologist 
JuanD@health.ok.gov  

 MATERNAL INFANT EARLY CHILDHOOD HOME VISITATION (MIECHV) 

Persephone Starks, MS  
MIECHV Grant Coordinator 
Persephone@health.ok.gov 

LaWanda Teal, ASBA, BSOL 
Administrative Assistant 
LawandaT@health.ok.gov 

PARENT AS TEACHERS 

Suzy Gibson, MS  

Programs Manager 
SusanEG@health.ok.gov 

TRAINING 

Lisa Williams  
Programs Manager  
LisaW@health.ok.gov 

Lisa Slater  
Administrative Assistant  
LisaKJ@health.ok.gov 

Brook Wilkinson 
Administrative Assistant 
Brookw@health.ok.gov  
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mailto:AnnetteJ@health.ok.gov
mailto:Conniedf@health.ok.gov
mailto:SusanMW@health.ok.gov
mailto:MelissaH@health.ok.gov
mailto:BrandyB@health.ok.gov
mailto:SherieT@health.ok.gov
mailto:TiffanyH@health.ok.gov
mailto:JuanD@health.ok.gov
mailto:Persephone@health.ok.gov
mailto:LawandaT@health.ok.gov
mailto:SusanEG@health.ok.gov
mailto:LisaW@health.ok.gov
mailto:LisaKJ@health.ok.gov
mailto:Brookw@health.ok.gov
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By City 

 
   

Alva (580) 327-2900 Northwest Family Services, Inc. 

   

Hobart (580) 726-3383 Great Plains Youth & Family Services 

   

Idabel (580) 286-6528 McCurtain County Health Department 

   

Norman (405) 364-1420 Center for Children and Families, Inc. 

   

Oklahoma City (405) 232-2500 Parent Promise 

   

Oklahoma City (405) 236-0701 Latino Community Development Agency 

   

Ponca City (580) 762-8341 Northern Oklahoma Youth Services Center & Shelter, Inc. 

   

Purcell (405) 527-2424 McClain-Garvin County Youth & Family Center, Inc. 

   

Tahlequah (918) 456-0673 Help-In-Crisis, Inc. 

   

Tulsa (918) 599-7999 Parent Child Center of Tulsa, Inc. 

   

Wewoka (405) 257-5491 Youth & Family Services for Hughes & Seminole Counties 
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By County 

 

County Agency Program City Phone 

Adair Help In Crisis Inc.  Tahlequah (918) 456-0673 

Alfalfa Northwest Family Services Inc. Alva (580) 327-2900 

Atoka NO SERVICES   

Beaver NO SERVICES   

Beckham Great Plains Youth & Family Services Hobart (580) 726-3383 

Blaine NO SERVICES   

Bryan NO SERVICES   

Caddo NO SERVICES   

Canadian NO SERVICES   

Cherokee Help In Crisis Inc. Tahlequah (918) 456-0673 

Choctaw NO SERVICES   

Cimarron NO SERVICES   

Cleveland Center for Children and Families Norman (405) 364-1420 

Cleveland (South) McClain-Garvin Youth & Family Center Purcell (405) 527-2424 

Coal NO SERVICES   

Cotton NO SERVICES   

Craig NO SERVICES   

Creek NO SERVICES   

Custer NO SERVICES   

Page 14 
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County Agency Program City Phone 

Delaware NO SERVICES   

Dewey NO SERVICES   

Ellis NO SERVICES   

Garfield NO SERVICES   

Garvin McClain-Garvin Youth & Family Center  Purcell (405) 527-2424 

Grady McClain-Garvin Youth & Family Center  Purcell (405) 527-2424 

Grant Northwest Family Services Inc. Alva (580)327-2900 

Greer Great Plains Youth & Family Services Hobart (580) 726-3383 

Harmon NO SERVICES   

Harper Northwest Family Services Inc. Alva (580)327-2900 

Haskell NO SERVICES   

Hughes Y&F Services for Hughes & Seminole Counties  Wewoka (405)257-5491 

Jackson Great Plains Youth & Family Services  Hobart (580) 726-3383 

Jefferson NO SERVICES   

Johnston NO SERVICES   

Kay Northern Oklahoma Youth Services Ponca City (580) 762-8341 

Kingfisher NO SERVICES   

Kiowa Great Plains Youth & Family Services Hobart (580) 726-3383 

Latimer NO SERVICES   

Le Flore NO SERVICES   

Lincoln NO SERVICES   

Page 15 
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County Agency Program City Phone 

Logan NO SERVICES   

Love NO SERVICES   

Major Northwest Family Services Inc. Alva (580)327-2900 

Marshall NO SERVICES   

Mayes NO SERVICES   

McClain McClain-Garvin Youth & Family Center Purcell (405) 527-2424 

McCurtain McCurtain County Health Department Idabel (580) 286-6628 

McIntosh NO SERVICES   

Murray NO SERVICES   

Muskogee NO SERVICES   

Noble NO SERVICES   

Nowata NO SERVICES   

Okfuskee NO SERVICES   

Oklahoma Parent Promise OKC (405) 232-2500 

Oklahoma Latino Community Development Agency OKC (405) 236-0701 

Osage Northern Oklahoma Youth Services Ponca City (580) 762-8341 

Ottawa NO SERVICES   

Pawnee NO SERVICES   

Payne NO SERVICES   

Pittsburg NO SERVICES   

Pontotoc NO SERVICES   
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County Agency Program City Phone 

Pottawatomie Center for Children & Families Norman (405) 364-1420 

Pushmataha NO SERVICES   

Roger Mills NO SERVICES   

Rogers NO SERVICES   

Seminole Y&F Services for Hughes & Seminole Counties Wewoka (405) 257-5491 

Sequoyah NO SERVICES   

Stephens NO SERVICES   

Texas NO SERVICES   

Tillman Great Plains Youth & Family Services. Hobart (580) 726-3383 

Tulsa Parent Child Center of Tulsa, Inc. Tulsa (918) 599-7999 

Wagoner Help In Crisis Inc. Tahlequah (918) 456-0673 

Washington NO SERVICES   

Washita Great Plains Youth & Family Services Hobart (580) 726-3383 

Woods Northwest Family Services Inc. Alva (580)327-2900 

Woodward NO SERVICES   
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